1
KTA TOOL HOLDERS:  TECHNICAL  INFORMATION
All  KTA  Tool holders are manufactured according to DIN norms ( these DIN norms provide the
same classes of tolerance for the attachment DIN 2080, DIN69871 A/B, MAS BT I )
                                                             CONE’S TOLERANCE
According to the class AT 3
                                              COLLET CHUCK’S RUN OUT ACCURACY
The norm DIN 6391 permit a run out error between external cone and internal cone /collet seat

2
BT MAS 403
SIDE LOCK ADAPTOR FOR STRAIGHT SHANK TOOLS
Taper Angle Class AT3
Maximum runout of the
internal ID in relation
to the external taper 0.005 mm
Ordering Example :-
KTA BT40SLA06065 / Qty.- 2 Nos.
BT D L D1
Locking
Screw
QuantityDescription
BT30SLA06065 30 6 65 20 15 40 M 5 M 6 1
BT30SLA08065 30 8 65 24 15 40 M 6 M 8 1
BT30SLA10065 30 10 65 30 16 44 M 8 M 10 1
BT30SLA12065 30 12 65 35 20 44 M 10 M 10 1
BT30SLA16065 30 16 65 40 23 52 M 12 M 10 1
BT30SLA20090 30 20 90 50 25 70 M 16 M 10 2
BT30SLA25090 30 25 90 50 25 70 M 20 M 10 2
BT40SLA06065 40 6 65 20 15 40 M 5 M 6 1
BT40SLA08065 40 8 65 24 15 40 M 6 M 8 1
BT40SLA10065 40 10 65 30 16 44 M 8 M 10 1
BT40SLA12065 40 12 65 35 20 44 M 10 M 10 1
BT40SLA16065 40 16 65 40 23 52 M 12 M 10 1
BT40SLA20090 40 20 90 50 25 70 M 16 M 10 2
BT40SLA25090 40 25 90 50 25 70 M 20 M 10 2
BT40SLA32090 40 32 90 60 30 70 M 20 M 10 2
BT40SLA40090 40 40 90 60 30 70 M 20 M 10 2
BT50SLA06075 50 6 75 20 15 40 M 5 M 6 1
BT50SLA08075 50 8 75 24 15 40 M 6 M 8 1
BT50SLA10075 50 10 75 30 16 44 M 8 M 10 1
BT50SLA12075 50 12 75 35 20 44 M 10 M 10 1
BT50SLA16075 50 16 75 40 23 52 M 12 M 10 1
BT50SLA20105 50 20 105 50 25 70 M 16 M 10 2
BT50SLA25105 50 25 105 50 25 70 M 20 M 10 2
BT50SLA32105 50 32 105 60 30 70 M 20 M 10 2
BT50SLA40105 50 40 105 60 30 70 M 20 M 10 2
L2 H
Stopper
Screw
L2
L
20.00
H
D D1
Stopper Screw
Locking Screw
L
L2
H
D D1
Stopper Screw
Locking Screw
BT MAS 403
4
ISO D L D1Description Locking Screw Stopper ScrewQuantity
BT30WN06045 30 6 45 25 M6 1 M5
BT30WN08045 30 8 45 28 M8 1 M6
BT30WN10050 30 10 50 35 M10 1 M8
BT30WN12050 30 12 50 42 M12 1 M10
BT30WN16063 30 16 63 48 M14 1 M12
BT30WN20063 30 20 63 52 M16 1 M16
BT40WN06050 40 6 50 25 M6 1 M5
BT40WN08050 40 8 50 28 M8 1 M6
BT40WN10063 40 10 63 35 M10 1 M8
BT40WN12063 40 12 63 42 M12 1 M10
BT40WN16063 40 16 63 48 M14 1 M12
BT40WN20063 40 20 63 50 M16 1 M16
BT40WN25090 40 25 90 65 M18 X 2 2 M20
BT40WN32100 40 32 100 72 M20 X 2 2 M20
BT50WN06063 50 6 63 25 M6 1 M5
BT50WN08063 50 8 63 28 M8 1 M6
BT50WN10080 50 10 80 35 M10 1 M8
BT50WN12080 50 12 80 42 M12 1 M10
BT50WN16080 50 16 80 48 M14 1 M12
BT50WN20080 50 20 80 52 M16 1 M16
BT50WN25100 50 25 100 65 M18 X 2 2 M20
BT50WN32105 50 32 105 72 M20 X 2 2 M20
BT50WN40115 50 40 115 78 M 20 X 2 2 M20
SIDE LOCK ADAPTOR WELDON TYPE
BT MAS 403
DIN1835E
D D1

Maximum runout of the
internal ID in relation
to the external taper 0.005 mm
BT MAS 403
5
Driver Ring Screw Key
16 DR16 X 10 SCR16 X M8 KEY 4oX20
22 DR22 X 12 SCR22 X M10 KEY 6oX25
27 DR27 X 12 SCR27 X M12 KEY 7oX25
32 DR32 X 14 SCR32 X M16 KEY 8oX30
40 DR40 X 14 SCR40 X M20 KEY 10oX30
D Driver Ring Screw Key Wo X L
COMBI SHELL MILL ADAPTOR
COMBI SHELL MILL ADAPTOR (EXTRA LONG)
ISO D L2 L3L1 D2Description
BT30CSMA16050 30 16 50 17 27 32
BT30CSMA22050 30 22 50 19 31 40
BT30CSMA27055 30 27 55 21 33 48
BT40CSMA16055 40 16 55 17 27 32
BT40CSMA22055 40 22 55 19 31 40
BT40CSMA27055 40 27 55 21 33 48
BT40CSMA32060 40 32 60 24 38 58
BT40CSMA40060 40 40 60 27 41 70
BT50CSMA16065 50 16 65 17 27 32
BT50CSMA22065 50 22 65 19 31 40
BT50CSMA27065 50 27 65 21 33 48
BT50CSMA32080 50 32 80 24 38 58
BT50CSMA40080 50 40 80 27 41 70
ISO D L2 L3L1 D2Description
BT40CSMA16100 40 16 100 17 27 32
BT40CSMA22100 40 22 100 19 31 40
BT40CSMA27100 40 27 100 21 33 48
BT40CSMA32100 40 32 100 24 38 58
BT50CSMA16100 50 16 100 17 27 32
BT50CSMA22100 50 22 100 19 31 40
BT50CSMA27100 50 27 100 21 33 48
BT50CSMA32100 50 32 100 24 38 58
BT50CSMA40100 50 40 100 27 41 70
D D2
L2
L3
L1

Ordering Example :-
KTA BT50CSMA40100 Qty.- 2 Nos.
Taper Angle Class AT3
Taper Angle Class AT3
BT MAS 403
6
FACE MILL HOLDER TENNON DRIVER
FACE MILL HOLDER TENNON DRIVER (EXTRA LONG)
16 SCR16 X M8 8 M4
22 SCR22 X M10 10 M5
27 SCR27 X M12 12 M5
32 SCR32 X M16 14 M6
40 SCR40 X M20 16 M6
D Screw Tenon Allen Cap ScrewScrew Tenon Allen Cap Screw
ISO D L2L1 D2Description
BT30FMH16040 30 16 40 17 38
BT30FMH22040 30 22 40 19 48
BT30FMH27040 30 27 40 21 58
BT40FMH16045 40 16 45 17 38
BT40FMH22045 40 22 45 19 48
BT40FMH27045 40 27 45 21 58
BT40FMH32050 40 32 50 24 78
BT40FMH40050 40 40 50 27 82
BT50FMH16055 50 16 55 17 38
BT50FMH22055 50 22 55 19 48
BT50FMH27055 50 27 55 21 58
BT50FMH32060 50 32 60 24 78
BT50FMH40060 50 40 60 27 82
ISO D L2 D2L1Description
BT40FMH16120 40 16 120 17 38
BT40FMH22120 40 22 120 19 48
BT40FMH27120 40 27 120 21 58
BT40FMH32120 40 32 120 24 78
BT50FMH16150 50 16 150 17 38
BT50FMH22150 50 22 150 19 48
BT50FMH27150 50 27 150 21 58
BT50FMH32150 50 32 150 24 78
BT50FMH40150 50 40 150 27 82
L1
D D
2
L2
BT MAS 403
DIN 3937
BT MAS 403
DIN 3937
EXTRA-LONG
L1
D2D
L2
Ordering Example :-
KTA BT40FMH16045 / Qty.- 2 Nos.
Taper Angle Class AT3
Taper Angle Class AT3
BT MAS 403
7
MORSE TAPER ADAPTORS (EXTRA LONG)
ISO MORSE D LDescription
ISO MORSE D LDescription
BT30MTA01050 30 1 25 50
BT30MTA02060 30 2 32 60
BT30MTA03075 30 3 40 75
BT40MTA01050 40 1 25 50
BT40MTA02050 40 2 32 50
BT40MTA03070 40 3 40 70
BT40MTA04095 40 4 48 95
BT50MTA01050 50 1 25 50
BT50MTA02060 50 2 32 60
BT50MTA03065 50 3 40 65
BT50MTA04095 50 4 48 95
BT50MTA05120 50 5 63 120
MORSE TAPER ADAPTORS
D
L
L
D
Ordering Example :-
KTA BT40MTA01050 / Qty.- 2 Nos.
Ordering Example :-
KTA BT40MTA01115 / Qty.- 2 Nos.
BT MAS 403
DIN 288-2 Form D
BT MAS 403
DIN 288-2 Form D
Taper Angle Class AT3
Maximum runout of the
internal taper in relation
to the external taper 0.005 mm
Taper Angle Class AT3
Maximum runout of the
internal taper in relation
to the external taper 0.005 mm
BT30MTA01110 30 1 25 110
BT30MTA02120 30 2 32 120
BT30MTA03140 30 3 40 140
BT40MTA01115 40 1 25 115
BT40MTA02125 40 2 32 125
BT40MTA03140 40 3 40 140
BT40MTA01120 50 1 25 120
BT50MTA02140 50 2 32 140
BT50MTA03150 50 3 40 150
BT50MTA04180 50 4 48 180
BT50MTA05220 50 5 63 220
BT MAS 403
8
‘ER’ COLLET CHUCK
BT MAS 403

internal taper in relation
to the external taper 0.005 mm
Ordering Example :-
KTA BT 40 ER 16M060 / Qty. - 2 Nos.
For ‘ER/M’ Nut
refer page no. 55,56
Ordering Example :-
KTA BT40 B16  /Qty. - 2 Nos.
ARBOR
L1
B OR JT TAPERS
ISO B L1Description
BT30 B12 30 B12 26.5
BT30 B16 30 B16 26.5
BT40 J6 40 J6 35.5
BT40 B12 40 B12 35.5
BT40 B16 40 B16 35.5
BT50 J6 50 J6 46.5
BT50 B12 50 B12 46.5
BT50 B16 50 B16 46.5
BT MAS 403
DIN 238
Taper Angle Class AT3
Concentricity of external tapers
is within 0.005 mm
BT MAS 403
10
BT SHANK NC DRILL CHUCK
BT MAS 403
D Ø D1Ø D2 Ø L L1Type
BT30XDC113 50 48 46 108.5 121
BT40XDC113 50 52 63 92.5 105
BT50XDC113 50 52 100 103.5 116
L1
L
D
2
D
1
D
WRENCH
Ordering Example :-
KTA BT50XDC113 Qty. - 2 Nos.
Taper Angle Class AT3
Counter thrust
3 Times Chucking Power
Concentricity 0.04 T.I.R.
Comparison data of drill chuck tightening torque
Method of
tightening
Type of drill chuck
KTA DC 113 By hand 6.9 Nm 100
By wrench 21.8 Nm 300KTA NC DC 113
Twisting
moment
Comparison
%
Attached WrenchWrench groove
for powerful
tightening
Built in design
eliminates
possibility
of slipping off
from the arbour.
the
Shank
Flying of drill
when spindle
stops.
Sudden stop
of spindle
or reverse
rotation of
spindle
(by error)
Wrench Lock
Keyless Drill Chuck (Normal)
Drill breakage &
slipping of drill
before through
hole drilling.
Disengagement
from taper either
from short
morse or jacob's
Keyless Drill Chuck (Normal)
Keyless Drill Chuck (Normal)
BT MAS 403
11
RIGID TAPPING CHUCK  Q / BT40
L L L
Chuck Designation
Capacity
Suitable Adaptors
KWE & KWES B
Size
D D1
30 40 50
BT MAS 403
Taper Angle Class AT3
Suitable

HEX DRIVE NEW RIGID TAPPING SYSTEM
HEX DRIVE ER/TC RIGID TAPPING COLLET
Ordering Example :-
KTA HEX DRIVE BT 30 A ER 32 Without coolant / Qty. - 2 Nos.
Suitable TAP
Collet
Tap Clamping
Capacity
D1 D3 D5 L L1D2 Nut Spanner
DesignationDesignationD4
Collet Chuck
Designation
HEX DRIVE BT 30 A ER 32070 ER 32 / TC1 M3 - M 12 Ø 12 xo 9 mm M 12 M12 18 46 70 74 50 UM/ER 32 E 32
HEX DRIVE BT 40 A ER 32070 ER 32 / TC1 M3 - M 12 Ø 12 xo 9 mm M 16 M12 18 63 70 74 50 UM/ER 32 E 32
HEX DRIVE BT 40 A ER 40080 ER 40 / TC2 M8 - M 20 Ø 16 xo 12.5 mm M 16 M16 30 63 70 74 63 UM/ER 40 E 40
HEX DRIVE BT 50 A ER 32100 ER 32 / TC1 M3 - M 12 Ø 12 xo 9 mm M 24 M12 18 100 100 104 50 UM/ER 32 E 32
HEX DRIVE BT 50 A ER 40100 ER 40 / TC2 M8 - M 20 Ø 16 xo 12.5 mm M 24 M16 30 100 100 104 63 UM/ER 40 E 40
WITHOUT COOLANT
THROUGH FORM ABT A / ER
BT MAS 403
L
L1
D
4
D
5
D
2
D
3
D
1
SPECIFY SHANK  & SQUARE SIZE WHILE ORDERING
FOR EXAMPLE 9.0 X 7.1 SQ.
M3 TO M12ER32/TC1 ER40/TC2 M8 TO M20
FOR EXAMPLE  11.2 X 9.0 SQ.
SPECIFY SHANK  & SQUARE SIZE WHILE ORDERING
22
H
E
X
Ø
41
Ø
30
69
65
19
16
17
 H
E
X
56.0
60.50
Ø
18
17 m 30 mm
Ø
33
.0
HEX DRIVE BT SHANK ER/TC RIGID TAPPING CHUCK
TECHNICAL INFORMATION ON HEX DRIVE
FOR TAP ADAPTOR DETAILS REFER PAGE NO. 13
HEX DRIVE BT SHANK ER/TC RIGID TAPPING CHUCK
It is the most Universal Rigid Tapping Chuck. There is a Hexagon provided inside the
main collet chuck and there is outside Hexagon provided for Rigid Tapping adaptor.